
Muskrat Falls Corporation 
Lower Churchill Project 

Lower Churchill Project 
Muskrat Falls Hydroelectric Development 

CH0009 

CONSTRUCTION OF NORTH AND 
SOUTH DAMS 

Item No. Descrl otlon 

TOTAL Contract Price (C/F from 

Appendix A2.1 SChedule of Price 

Breakdown) 
NORMALISATION 

1 Deviations not identified bv Bidder 

2 
Exceptions by Bidder (none priced 

bv Bidder) 
3 Other (Define) 

TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUE AFTER 

NORMALISATION 

Adjustment to Low Bid 

Conditioned Contract Price 

Commercial WeightinR 
Final Conditioned Contract Price 

Technical Wei2htin11. 

FINAL ESTIMATED CONTRACT 
VALUE 

MAIN SUMMARY 

Bidder1 

394,380,086 

4,759,660 

incl. above 

incl . above 

399,139,746 

7 

570,199,638 
61.14 

932,689,356 
56.64 

1,646,697,309 

NORMALISED 

Bid not complete 

Bidder 2 

323,488,544 

25,505,190 

incl.above 

incl. above 

348,993,734 

8.5 

410,580,863 

68.65 
598,078,460 

66.56 

898,555,379 

SUMMARY 

Bidder 3 Base 

340,368,175 

5,569,231 

Incl. above 

incl. above 

345,937,406 

9 
384,374,895 

57.38 

669,934,458 
73.68 

909,248,721 

Construction of North and South Dams 
CH0009 

Bidder 3 Alternative 

308,701,420 

5,569,231 

incl. above 

incl. above 

314,270,651 

10 

314,270,651 

57.38 
547,748,410 

73.68 

743,415,324 

% of low bid 29% 13% 10% 

Health & Safety• Fail Pass 

Quality* Pass Pass 
Risk Management• Fail Fail 

Environmental* Pass Pass 

• Pass/Fail Threshold is 70% 

A score of less than 70% is not considered a fatal flaw but shall be used for guidance purposes 
In the overall Proposal evaluation. 

Questionnaire Weightings have been agreed by the following Package Team: 

Package Scope Lead 
Commercial Rep. 
Technical Rep. 
H&SRep. 
QA Rep. 
Env. Rep. 
Risk Management Rep. 
Benefits Rep. 

Bid Evaluatton CH0009 - Evaluation summary 

Mark Turpin 
Roy Lewis 
Abdellah El-Bensi 
Sean Lee 
Paul Fraser 
David Haley 
Carlos Fernandez 
Marla Moran 

Evaluation Summary 

Pass 
Pass 
Fail 
Pass 
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