Muskrat Falls Corporation Lower Churchill Project



Lower Churchill Project Muskrat Falls Hydroelectric Development CH0009 CONSTRUCTION OF NORTH AND SOUTH DAMS		MAIN SUMMARY	NORMALISED		
		SUMMARY			
			Bid not complete		
Item No.	Description	Bidder 1	Bidder 2	Bidder 3 Base	Bidder 3 Alternative
	TOTAL Contract Price (C/F from Appendix A2.1 Schedule of Price Breakdown)	394,380,086	323,488,544	340,368,175	308,701,420
1	NORMALISATION Deviations not identified by Bidder	4,759,660	25,505,190	5,569,231	5,569,231
2	Exceptions by Bidder (none priced by Bidder)	incl. above	incl. above	incl. above	incl. above
3	Other (Define)	incl. above	incl. above	incl. above	incl. above
	TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUE AFTER NORMALISATION	399,139,746	348,993,734	345,937,406	314,270,651
	Adjustment to Low Bid	7	8.5	9	10
	Conditioned Contract Price	570,199,638	410,580,863	384,374,895	314,270,651
	Commercial Weighting	61.14	68.65	57.38	57.38
	Final Conditioned Contract Price	932,689,356	598,078,460	669,934,458	547,748,410
	Technical Weighting	56.64	66.56	73.68	73.68
	FINAL ESTIMATED CONTRACT VALUE	1,646,697,309	898,555,379	909,248,721	743,415,324
	% of low bid	29%	13%	10%	
	Health & Safety *	Fail	il Pass Pass		Pass
	Quality*	Pass	Pass	Pass	
	Risk Management* Environmental*	Fail Pass	Fail Fail Pass Pass		

^{*} Pass/Fail Threshold is 70%

A score of less than 70% is not considered a fatal flaw but shall be used for guidance purposes in the overall Proposal evaluation.

Questionnaire Weightings have been agreed by the following Package Team:

Package Scope Lead Commercial Rep. Mark Turpin Roy Lewis

Technical Rep. H&S Rep. QA Rep. Env. Rep. Abdellah El-Bensi Sean Lee Paul Fraser David Haley

Risk Management Rep. Benefits Rep.

Carlos Fernandez Maria Moran